Table 1 Summary ofitems clustering inthe 7 factors and the factor loadings

Variable

Factor1

Factor2

Factor 3

Factor 4

Factor 5

Factor 6

Factor 7

Overall

Summary of clusteritems
Size and organization of health centre
Scepticism about the value of meetings
Physician age and experience
Access to information
Attendance at meetings
Consultation and organizational elements

Physician nationality and educational factors

Score

0.166

0.204

0.308

0.160

0.359

0.026

0.490

1.215

P-value?

0.684

0.652

0.579

0.689

0.549

0.872

0.484

0.991




