Table 1 Summary of items clustering in the 7 factors and the factor loadings

Variable	Summary of cluster items	Score	P-value ^a
Factor 1	Size and organization of health centre	0.166	0.684
Factor 2	Scepticism about the value of meetings	0.204	0.652
Factor 3	Physician age and experience	0.308	0.579
Factor 4	Access to information	0.160	0.689
Factor 5	Attendance at meetings	0.359	0.549
Factor 6	Consultation and organizational elements	0.026	0.872
Factor 7	Physician nationality and educational factors	0.490	0.484
Overall		1.215	0.991